

Facilities Fee Schedule

All rates are per hour. Minimum 1-hour rental. Custodial fees will be applied to all indoor rentals.

Facility	Youth	Adult
Field-Grass (no lights)	\$9.75	\$21.00
Art Room, Classroom, Seminar Room	\$19.00	\$25.00
Library, Multipurpose Room, Commons	\$19.00	\$36.00
Elementary Gym: Saseenos, Sooke, John Muir & Poirier	\$27.50	\$47.50
Middle/Secondary Gym: EMCS, Journey	\$39.00	\$61.00

Miscellaneous Charges

(Theatre rates contact EMCS Program Office 250-642-6371)

Chairs: \$.80 each / 1-day rental
*Indoor Use Only \$1.20 each / 2-day rental
 \$1.60 each / 3 days or more rental
 Cartage extra (if required from storage)

Tables: \$8.50 each / 1-day rental
*Indoor Use Only \$12.00 each / 2-day rental
 \$14.00 each / 3 days or more rental
 Cartage extra (if required from storage)

Cartage: 1 person and 1 vehicle: \$50.00 per hour (1 hour minimum)

Custodial: Weekday Usage - ½ hour custodial charge will be applied to every 1 hour of indoor rental time \$18.75 per ½ hour

Weekend Usage - If a custodial is booked (EMCS only) it will be at the above rate. If no custodian is booked, or outside their normal hours, there will be 1-hour custodial charge will be applied to every 1 hour of indoor use rental time \$37.50 per hour

Bottle Drive – Parking Lot: \$40.00 for 6-hour rental

GST will be added. Rates are subject to change with 60 days' notice.